		102 Rec'd PCT/PJO 272 1.8 AUG 1999	
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) tev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar DB/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commis I. Name of conveying party(ie Pcter F. Muehlradt	09-30-1999 101158893	2. Name and address of r	
Additional names(s) of conveyir	M&J & - 1& - ∑9 ng party(ies) □ Yes ⊠ No	(GBF)	er Biotechnologische Forschung m
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Masch	neroder Weg 1,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	38124 Braunschweig, Ge	ermany
Other		-City :	Stato : -21P.
Execution Date: Junc 7, 1999)	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
A. Patent Application No.(5)		B. Patent No.(s)	
/1999 PUOLPE 00000046 0933108		B. Patent No.(S)	
2/1999 PUOLPE 00000046 0933108 197331,087 2:581 5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗋 Yes 🕱 No	ations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	Additional numbers attant to whom correspondence Id be mailed:	iched? 🗋 Yes 🕱 No	ations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Ronald R. Santucci</u>	Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence Id be mailed:	iched? 🗋 Yes 🕱 No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Ronald R. Santucci</u> Internal Address: <u>Kane, Da</u>	Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence Id be mailed:	6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Ronald R. Santucci</u>	Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence Id be mailed:	 Ched? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any excordited or debited):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Ronald R. Santucci</u> Internal Address: <u>Kane, Da</u>	Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence Id be mailed: alsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, LLP	 Ched? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any excordited or debited):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account narged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Kane, Da Levy, Eisele and Richard, Street Address: 711 Third 	Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence ld be mailed: alsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, LLP Avenue, 20th Floor	 Authorized to be ch):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account narged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Kane, Da Levy, Eisele and Richard,	Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence Id be mailed: Alsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, LLP Avenue, 20th Floor State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u>	 Ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account harged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Ronald R. Santucci Internal Address: Kane, Da Levy, Eisele and Richard, Street Address: 711 Third City: New York Statement and signature. 	Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence Id be mailed: alsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, LLP Avenue, 20th Floor State: <u>NY</u> _ZIP: <u>10017</u> DO NOT ge and belief, the foreceing inform to. 28,988	iched? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: The second):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account harged to deposit account er:

:	07-JUN-1999	12:56	GBF-IMMUNOBIOLOGY	+49 531 6181284 - 5.04 ひろ てひひひつ	
•	WHEREAS,	I/WE:			
	MUEHLRADT, Per Mascheroder We 38124 Braunsch Germany	eg 1			
	as assignor entitled: Dhc pe	antida	re made an invention . (Title of Invention)	,,	
	for which I/we hav	e: [Com	pleta (s) or (b)]		
		(1)	filed an application for United States Letters Patent		
			on		
			(Serisi No. 09/331, 087); and		
		(p)	executed an application for United States Latters		
			Patent on, 19,		
			. 19		
			and, 19		
		Gospling	respectively; and		
· ·.	WHEREAS,		haft fuer Biotechnologische Forschung (full name of amignee)	MDH (GBF)	
. •	a corporation of	Germany		, whose post office	
1	address in	Mascherr	(State or country of incorporation) der. Weg. 138124Braunschweig.,Germany		
	as assignee, is destr	tous of secu	ring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the a e Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:		
	NOW THER is hereby scknowi transfer, and set o to this invention a States which may	IFCORE, be ledged, l/we, wer unto the and this appli- be granted to United State	it known that, for good and valuable consideration as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and so assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our en- ication, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, a hereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby auth- ta to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ass	et over, and do hereby sell, assign, ntire right, title, and interest in and and alt Letters Patent of the United prize and request the Commissioner	
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and lestify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be bome by the assignee, its successors and assigns.				
2	-	ONY WHER	EOF, 1/we have hereunic set my/our hand(a)	in block	
the	Wilnere: 2011	Æ	(Signature of Dolo July	sole or first assignment)	

Withdas: (Signature of second assignor) (Signature of second assignor)

GESAMT SEITEN Ø4

Express Mail # EJ161486601US PATENT ! REEL: 010269 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 08/18/1999